ORDINANCE NO. 2024 - 40

AN ORDINANCE ADDING DRIVEWAY PERMITS AS AN APPLICATION PROCESS AND ADDING THE FEE WITHIN APPENDIX A, THEREBY AMENDING CHAPTER 21 AND APPENDIX A OF THE CITY CODE.

The City Council of the City of Bloomington, Minnesota ordains:

Section 1. That Chapter 21 of the City Code is hereby amended by deleting those words that are contained in brackets and [stricken through] and adding those words that are underlined, to read as follows:

CHAPTER 21: ZONING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

ARTICLE V: ADMINISTRATION AND NONCONFORMITY

DIVISION B: APPLICATION PROCESSES

§ 21.502.01 APPLICATION PROCESSES.

(c) Application processes and fees. See City Code Appendix A for fees.

Application Process	Review and Decision Making Authority					Notice		
	DRC	ST	HE	PC	CC	N	Mail	
***	,							1
Miscellaneous								
Driveway permit		DM						
***	<u>, </u>							•

Section 2. That Appendix A of the City Code is hereby amended by deleting those words that are contained in brackets and [stricken through] and adding those words that are underlined, to read as follows:

APPENDIX A: ADMINISTRATIVE RELIEF AND FEE SCHEDULE

CODE SECTION	CROSS-REF	DESCRIPTION	FEE
	CHAPTER 21: Zo	ning and Land Development	!

§ 21.502.01(c)		Driveway Permit Fees	

	Driveway (private property)	<u>\$75</u>
*** Passed and adopted this	day of	, 2024.
rassed and adopted this	uay oi	, 2024.
ATTEST:	APPROVED:	
Secretary to the Council	City Attorney	